CHAPTER 65

PERMANENT REGISTRATION OF VOTERS

S. F. 110

- AN ACT to amend chapter forty-eight (48), Code 1954, relating to permanent registration.
- Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:
- SECTION 1. Section forty-eight point twenty-two (48.22), Code 2
- 1954, is hereby amended as follows:

 1. By inserting after the word "city" in line two (2) the following "or board of supervisors of any county". 3

- 2. By inserting after the second word "city" in line five (5) the 5 6
 - following "or board of supervisors of any such county".

 3. By inserting after the word "city" in line eight (8) the following "or county".

- SEC. 2. Section forty-eight point twenty-three (48.23), Code 1954, is hereby amended by inserting after the word "council" in line one (1) the following "or board". 3
- SEC. 3. Section forty-eight point twenty-four (48.24), Code 1954, is hereby amended by inserting after the word "cities" in line three (3) the following "or townships in counties".

Approved April 28, 1955.

CHAPTER 66

JUDGES AND CLERKS OF ELECTION

S. F. 52

- AN ACT to amend section forty-nine point twelve (49.12), Code 1954, relating to the number of judges and clerks of an election.
- Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:
 - SECTION 1. Section forty-nine point twelve (49.12), Code 1954, is hereby amended by inserting after the period (.) in line seven (7)
- the following, "In all election precincts with voters in excess of one thousand (1000) an additional election board may be named.".

Approved April 27, 1955.